NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
April 17, 2023
7:00 PM CUSHING CITY HALL
100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA IN ANY ORDER:

1. Call to Order

a.
b.

Roll Call
Declaration of Quorum

2. Public input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on April 17, 2023. Comments must
include the citizen's full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments
received by the deadline and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will be
limited to 3 minutes on agenda items only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an
opportunity for citizens to comment on agenda items. Trustees do not engage in discussion
under this agenda item, and staff members are directed not to, as well. If you seek discussion or
inquiry, please contact a Trustee or the office of City Manager. Responses to citizens' comments,
if any, will occur under the applicable agenda item or may be reserved for further responses by
phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on the City's website.

3. Consent Agenda

a.
b.
c.

d.

Approve claims and payroll totaling: $824,506.06

Approve minutes:  March 20, 2023 (Regular)

Authorize the purchase of diesel fuel for the Power Plant and expend up to
$25,000.00.

Approve budget amendment: Amend the FY 2022/2023 Capital Improvement
Fund 252 Budget for Service Agreement for updating the Comprehensive Plan.
Authorize the Chairman to execute Change Order No. 2 with Howard
Construction, Inc. to increase the number of calendar days for substantial
completion to May 26, 2023 for the Residual Handling Improvements project at
the Wastewater Treatment Plant.

Authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Border States Industries
for Contract No. CU-22-12M, Schedule Nos. 1-1, 1-4, 1-5, 2-1 and 2-4 and to
issue a purchase order in the amount of $432,257.53 for the Harmony Road
69kV Line Miscellaneous Materials, and to authorize payment.

Authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Techline, Inc. for Contract
No. CU-22-12M, Schedule Nos. 1-11C, 1-12 and 2-5, and to issue a purchase
order in the amount of $284,432.98 for the Harmony Road 69kV Line
Miscellaneous Materials, and to authorize payment.

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to the contract with
Re-Con Company, Inc. increasing Contract No. CU-22-1LM in the amount of
$51,385.57, and to authorize payment.

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 3 to the contract with
Re-Con Company, inc. increasing Contract No. CU-22-1LM in the amount of
$165,496.00, and to authorize payment.

Authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with
Allgeier, Martin and Associates, Inc. increasing the engineering services in the
amount of $211,089.01, and to authorize payment.



k. Authorize the City Manager to issue a series of purchase orders to one or more
of the following companies: Baldwin Poles, Kooper, Bridgewell, Stella, Techline,
Border State and Wesco in a total amount not to exceed $40,000.00 for wood
poles for the Electric Distribution Department.

l.  Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Eskridge Chevrolet in
an amount up to $38,899.00 for a new Chevrolet Silverado 1500 4WD pickup
under state contract for the Billing and Collections Department, and to authorize
payment.

m. Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Northern Safety and
Industrial in an amount up to $7,830.24 for three (3} self-contained breathing
apparatuses (SCBA) for the Water Treatment Plant, and to authorize payment.

n. Non-pay utility report for City operations and public facilities for 03/31/23 billing
period.

0. Recognize statement of cash and investments as of March 31, 2023.

4. Items Removed from Consent Agenda

5. Resolutions ;
a. RESOLUTION NO. 09-2023: A resolution relating to a Community
Development Block Grant for sanitary sewer improvements committing up to
$442,800.00 as leverage from the Cushing Municipat Authority.

6. Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the Agenda and
could not have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 0.S. §311 (9)).

7. Adjournment

Filed in the office of City Clerk and posted on the main lobby entrance door of City Hall at 11:01
AM on Aprit 14, 2023.

N —

Terry Brannon, City Manager




CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

** MARCH 15, 2023 **

REGULAR PAYROLL $101,647.56
TOTAL $101,647.56
* MARCH 31, 2023 **
REGULAR PAYROLL $109,096.32
LONGEVITY $5,776.99
TOTAL $114,873.31
TOTAL CMA PAYROLL FOR MONTH OF MARCH 2023 $216,520.87




MARCH 2023 CLAIMS

CUSHING MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

OPERATING FUND (250)
ADDED TO CLAIMS (250)

POSTAGE FOR UTILITY BILLS (250)

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (252)
ADDED TO CLAIMS (252)

TOTAL

$597,120.90

$1,253.17

$8,607.98
$1,003.14

$607,985.19



4/40/4043 10:53 AM
20866 20867

PACKEY :
VENDPOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250

DEPARTMENT: 00
BUDGET TO USE:

VENDOR NAME

CMA OPERATING FUND
CMA OPERATING FUND
CB-CURRENT BUDGET

ITEM §

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

G/L RCCOUNT NAME

DESCRIPTION

PAGE: 32

o
0. o

OKLAHOMA DEPT OF COMMER

I-224

250-500-0896

DEBT SERVICE- CDBG-CUSHING CONTRACT

DEPARTMENT 00

CMA OPERATING FUND

BANK: Multi
CHECK# AMOQUNT
0420186 520,83
TOTAL: 520.83



PAYMENT REGISTER

BAGE: 33

47 AUFLVLD AV AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT

PACKET ;20866 20867

VENDCR SET: Mult

FUND s 250 CMA OPERATING FUND

DEPARTMENT: N/A  NON-DEPARTMENTAL BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/1. ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMQUNT

my

o 8  AMERICAN MUNICIPAL SERV
I-56276 250-4128 REIMBURSEMENT CIMARRON VALLEY ARCH 041985 6.26
I-56276 250-4128 REIMBURSEMENT JOHN BRITTON 041985 10.00
I-56276 250~4128 REIMBURSEMENT JOHN BRITTON 041985 91.75
I-56276 250-4128 REIMBURSEMENT JUAN MUNIZ 041985 23.11
I-56276 250-4128 REIMBURSEMENT JESSICA WINGETT 041585 136.68
I-56276 250-4128 REIMBURSEMENT JESSICA WINGETT 041985 25,22

RPEPARTMENT NON-DEPARTMENTAL TOTAL: 293.02




4f1U/LUL3 LULDS AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FRGE: 34
PACKET 20866 20867
VENRDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 01 BILLING & COLLECTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECHE AMOUNT
Os I & L PRINTING, LIC

I-5179 250-501-3440 QFFICE SUPPLI REQUEST TO PARY UTILITY 041999 914.00
01-0540  QUILL CORPORATIOM

I-31482542 250-501-3440 QFFICE SUPELI RECEIPT PAPER,BUBBLE WRAP 42020 188,98
GL-08%9 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

I-324171372 250-501-3440 QOFFICE SUPPLI HAND TRUCK 42022 202.19
01=1293 WALMART

I-01674 250-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI GATORADE,CANNED AIR 042037 73.52

1-02665A 250-501-3440 QFFICE SUPPLI WATER 042037 257.248
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1794173 250-501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE| BILLINGS & COLLECTIO o42000 Jnz.i2
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI

I-03/2023 CMA 250-501~-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO 042030 70.99
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-TO265321A 250~501-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE BILLINGS & COLLECTIO 042029 33.37

DEPARTMENT 01 BILLING & COLLECTION TOTAL: 2,043.05




3/28/2023 B:27 AM

PRCKET: 20812 UTILITY BILLING POSTAGE
VENDOR SET: 01 <CITY OF CUSHING
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC

DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED

AP Direct Item Reglster

PAGE:

1

ITM DATE GROSS P.O. #
------ IDm==csme BANK CODE -----~~—-DESCRIPTION===~~=x-= DISCOUNT  G/L ACCOUNT ==ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION
01-1246 U.s. POST OFFICE
I-MAR BILLING 2023 3/28/2023 U.S. POST OFFICE 1,253.17
2 DUE: 3/28/2023 DISC: 3/28/2023 1099: N
0.8, BOST OFFICE 250 501-3450 POSTAGE/FREIGHT 1,253.17
=== VENDOR TOTALS === 1,253.17

=== PACKET TOTALS ===

1,253.17



A7 LU 4VAS LUIDS AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 35
PACKET 20866 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FOND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/I, ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH# AMOUNT
=¥ 1rE
0 ] TERRY BRANNON
I-03/23 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS MEETING 3/28/23 041992 41.18
01-2663 VISA
I-03/2023 GG 250-502-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR ADOBE PRO-MARCH 2023 042035 19.93
I-03/2023 M. STARKS 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS AFPA CONFERENCE M.STARKS 042035 1,825.00
I-03/2023 STARKS 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS MIKE STARKS FLIGHT 042035 644.986
I-03/23 M. STARKS 250-502-35490 MISCELLANEQUS SHERATON SEATTLE HOTEL 042035 1,784.43
I-2000109-33589227 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS DUAL MONITOR STAND 042035 204.40
01-2840 AMERICAN DOCUMENT SHRED
I-128637 250-502-~3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CONSOLE SHREDDING 041984 75.00
01-3287  XCEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS
I-33769169 250-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON STANDARD MONTHLY PMT 042039 344,74
I-33769169 250-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON LATE CHARGE 042039 33.95
I-33769169 250-502-3342 FEQUIPMENT CON COLOR USAGE 042039 709.50
1-3376916% 250-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON BLACK USAGE 042039 169,32
01-4068 LAYMANCE., $SERVICES LLC
I-5880 250-502~3322 CUSTODIAL SUP DISINFECTANT,CAN LINERS 042013 L67.41
01-4234 GLOBAL 7 TESTING SOLUTI
I-3091a 250-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI ELE DIST C,BEAVER 042005 45,00
I-3091A 250-502-3343 EMPLOYEFE MEDI ELE DIST H.MORGAN 042005 55.00
01-4634 STILLWATER MEDICAL CENT
I1-03/2023 J. WILSON  250-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI HEP B~ JACOB WILSON 042025 188.00
01-5080 WORTHWHILE MEDIA, LLC
I-308 250-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 042038 3,858.65
DEPARTHENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL 10,166.53




471072023 10:53 AM

PACKET

20866 20867

VENDOR SET:  Mult

FUND

250 CMA OPERATING FUND

REGULAR PEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

BAGE: 36

DEPARTMENT: 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATCR BANK: Multi
BUDGET TC USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
ol 3 VISA

1-3/2023 250-503-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR BATTERY BACKUPS 042035 2094.97
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1734173 250-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN 042000 42,54
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LT

I-03/2023 CMA 250-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN 042030 10,08
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-70263321A 250-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE IT ADMIN 042029 4.74

DEPARTMENT 03 I.T. ADMINISTRATOR TOTAL: 352.17




471072023 10:53 AM

PACKET

20866 20867

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND

250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 04
BUDGET TO USE:

ENGINEERING

CB-CURRENT BUDGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

aT

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKY RHOUNT
af -
0, [ DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1794173 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042000 B6.57
041=-3505 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN

I-52921% 250~504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS CUSHING ON-CALL 042017 563.96

I-529217 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS CUSH PP UNIT 10 REBUILD 042018 7.750.00

I-529218 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS CUSHING PP COOLING TOWER 042019 T:170.00
01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI

I-03/2023 CcMa 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042030 20,30
01-4523 CROSSROADS SURVEY COMPA

I1-2702 250-504-3320 CONTRACT/CONS STAKING/OLD DRAKE PROJECT 041937 3, 600. 00
¥1-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-T0265321n 250-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ENGINEERING 042023 3.54

DEPARTMENT (4 ENGINEERING TOTAL 19,200.37




4/10/2023 10:53 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 38

PACKET 26866 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTEION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT WAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH AMOUNT
=
o, 9 ALTEC EINDUSTRIES, INC.

I-~51176955 250-505-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR REPAIR/BOOM HEADR/UNIT 045 041581 1,275,.00
01-009) AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY

I-539440 250-505-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO CYLINDER TRUCK, HOSE 041984 320.50
21-0108 ARKANSAS ELECTRIC COOPE

I-772543 250-505-3478 RIGHT OF WAY TREE REMOVAL ARER 1B 041988 L, 244.66
0p=-0111 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

E-03/2023 ELECT RIST 250-505-3310 BUOILDING MAIN ACCTE210100290434 042028 554,23
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A

I-NO3155 250-505~3489 SYSTEM MAINTE OIL AND LUBRICANT 0419350 27.35
01-0479 D & L PRINTING, LLC

I-5163 250-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI 1000 (ELECT] DOOR HA 041999 260.00

I-5163 250-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI 1000 (TREE SVCS5) DOO 041999 310.00
01-0742 E-I ICE INC

I-18297 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN ICE 042002 116.25
01=-1099% STUART C IRBY CO

I-5013372099.001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE SERVICE WEDGE CLAMPS 042027 665.00

I-3013457879.001 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE LED STREET LIGHTS 042027 3,870.00
01-1186 TRAFFIC SIGNALS INC

1-16859 250-505-3457 FIPE 2" HOPE POLY PIPE 042031 7,000.00
01-1293 WALMART

I-05010 250-505-3489 SYSTEM MAINTE PRISM PAPER 042037 19.27
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-0518860-001 250-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI METER SHIPPING & PACKING 041991 22.94
01-2663 VISA

I-112-0651978-894746 250-505-3310 BUILDING MAIN 10TB HARD DRIVE 042035 209,99

I~113-98942718065813 250-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI INVOICE/ESTIMATE SOFTHARE 042035 29,79
01-2781 ANIXTER INC.

I-5602537-00 250-505-3423 METER/METER P CL200-25 METERS 041987 3,460.80

I-5630966-00 250-505-3499 SYSTEM MAINTE FARGOS 041987 6,192,00
OL=-2804 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1794173 250-505-1050 WEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042000 389,27
0L=-3704 BROKEN ARRCW ELECTRIC §

I-53002732.001 250-505-3483 STREET/SECURI SECURITY/EFLOOD LIGHTS 041993 4,992.07

I-53040997.001 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE 400AMP AC CLAMP METER 041993 207.34



4/10/2023 10:53 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 39
PACKET 20866 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOCR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
=
Q1=3704 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S continued
I-53044675.00) 250-505-3458 POLE HDWR/ELE GRY/BLU WIRE CONN 041993 51.71
I-53048896.001 250-505~3491 TRAINING/TRAV CODE UPDATE CLASS 041993 70,00
01=4313 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-03/2023 CHA 250-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042030 91.30
0L=-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-T0265321A 250-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ELEC DISTRIBUTION 042029 42,92
01-4559 HARD HAT SAFETY AND GLO
I-IN-0060765 250-505-3500 UNIFORMS 40 GRAY DICKIES T~SHIRTS 042008 736.00
I-IN-0061276 250-505-3500 UNIFORMS LAPCO BIB OVERALLS 042008 230.00
01-4876 ASSET REDISTRIBUTION SE
I-23-9034 250-505-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO BEAMS,WIRE DECK 3 CHANNEL 041989 3,080,00
0i1-5124 INNER-TITE CORP.
I-3001105) 250-505-3423 METER/METER P RED/BLUE KING SEAL INSERT 042011 451.86
DEPARTMENT 05 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION TOTAL: 35,920.25




4/10/2023 10:53 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 40

PACKET : 20866 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FOND @ 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 06 ELECTRIC PRODDCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L RCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK#® AMOUNT
0, 1 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO
I-03/2023 PWR PLANT 250-506-3361 GAS ACCT#210100212287 042028 3,163,423

01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-A09503 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR BATTERIES,WRENCH, BULBS 041930 226,11
I-A11284 250-506-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR LUMEN LIGHT,BATTERIES 041990 249.16

01-0875 GRAND RIVER DAM AUTHORI

I-65,138 250-506-3369 GRDA (POWER P MARCH 2023 ELECTRIC BILL 042007 416,025.46
031-1293 WALMART

I-02690 250-506-3540 MISC. SUPPLIE LIGHT BULBS,BATTERIES 042037 143.04

I-04722 250-506-3540 MISC. SUPPLIE CLEANERS, SOAP,COFFEE 042037 216.38

01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1794173 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042000 389,27

01-3704 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S
I-52978148.003 250-506-3310 BUILDING MAIN LIGHTS AND SOCKETS 041993 405.52
I-530456840.001 250-506-3310 BUILDING MAIN SOCKET EXTENSIONS 041993 57.58

01-4333 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-03/2023 CMA 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042030 91.30

01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-T0265321A 250-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POWER PLANT 042029 42.92

DEPARTMENT 06 ELECTRIC PRODUCTION TOTAL: 421,010.17




4/10/2023 10:53 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 41
PACKET 20866 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND :+ 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 07 WATER PRODUCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L RACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0! T ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL
I-FC20060 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST TOTAL COLIFORM P/A 041981 150.00
I-FC23082 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST THMS/HAAS BY EPA METHQD 041981 920.00
I-FC28104 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST TOTAL COLIFORM P/A 041981 120.00
I-FC28106 250-507-3412 LAB FEES/TEST FLUQRIDE 0414981 35.00
I-SU36291 250-507-3413 LAB SUPPLIES SULFURIC ACID SOLUTION 041981 99.71
01-0091  AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-538728 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA COMPRESSED GAS 041986 205.00
I-539320 250-507=-3550 WELL MAINTENA FLEXOVIT RAZORBLADES 041986 155.99
01-0874  GRAINGER INC
I-9656488203 250-507-3310 BUILDING MAIN OMRON RELMY SOCKET II PIN 042008 5.84
01~1037  HAYNES EQUIPMENT COMPAN
I-8127870-IN 250~507-3328 CHEMICALS LABOR & TRAVEL CHARGES 042010 382.23
01-1468  MOTION INDUSTRIES INC
E~OK01-00646852 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS DUCT TAPE 042015 48.19
I-0K0D1-00646870 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS MORSE 350A=-2 TORQUE LIMIT 042015 286.69
01-2663  VISA
I-114-02077626845033 250~507-3310 BUILDING MAIN WALL PACKS,CANOPY LIGHTS 042035 1,397.85
I-114-16228851209053 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS AIR FILTERS 042035 191.28
I-114-40937461171440 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS HEAVY DUTY HOSE REEL 042035 179.95
I-114-45829008007408 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS SIDE VIEW MIRRORS 042035 54.76
I-114-60145098433036 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS DUCT INSULATION 042035 115.86
I-114-72869199631469 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS MOUSES, BUFFING WHEEL SET 042035 104.13
01=-7808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
1-1794173 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042000 173.14
01-3002  STILLWATER STEEL SUPPLY
I-861425 250=-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA 4" STEEL TUBING WELL #9 042026 JE69, 60
B1<3/04 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC $§
1-53043691.001 250-507-3550 WELI, MAINTENA CONDUIT/CONDUIT CPLG 041993 150.37
I-53046784.001 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA LEAD/SLIP SETS 041993 103,00
01-4185 KEY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPL
I-KC206738 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS AQUATECH SEAL KIT 042012 2,028.12
01-4333  THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LI
I-03/2023 CMA 250-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN 042030 40.61
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-T0265321a 250-507~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE WATER TREATMENT PLAN D4202% 19.09

01-5049 HAWKINS INC



4/10/2023 10:53 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 42

PACKET 1 20868 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 1 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 07 WATER PRODUCTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECE# AMOUNT
01-5049 HAWKINS INC continued
I-6424221 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS CHLORINE CYLINDER 042009 30.00
I-6428040 250-507-3328 CHEMICALS CHLORINE 042009 1,441.00

01-5105 M&M ENERGY SIJPPLY COMPR
I-0015-018640 250-507-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR BALL VALVE,ELLS, HOSE 042014 98.13

01-5127 STEWARD TANK CONSULTING
I-l178 250-507-3550 WELL MAINTENA REPLCMNT ROOE VENT SCREEN 042024 2,000.00

DEPARTMENT 07 WATER PRODUCTION TOTAL: 10,905.54



4/10/2023 10:53 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGET 43
PACKET 20866 20867
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 250 CMA OPERATING FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0B WATER MAINTENANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKR AMOUNT
oL, 5 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-A01023 250~508-3326 CLAMPS WASHER FLUID 041990 6.08
I-a03319 250-508-~3326 CLAMPS CUTTERS, TOOLS 041990 33.97
I-A03666 250-508-3326 CLAMPS ‘SAWZALL, CUTTER, TAPE 041950 14,97
I-A06B92 250-508-3326 CLAMPS CLOCK, DEGREASER 041880 40.47
I-p09503n 250-508-3326 CLAMPS FLOOR MATS, FEBREEZE 041930 39.98
I-N0O2356 250-508-3326 CLAMPS BLACK NITRILE GLOVES 0419%0 44.97
I-NO4589 250-508-3326 CLAMPS SHOE HANDLE BRUSH 041990 2.99
01=0464 CUSHING LUMI;ER COMPANY
I-248627 250-508-3326 CLRAMPS DRILL BIT 041958 4.5%
I-249433 250-508-3326 CLAMPS GRAVEL MIX 041998 47.92
01-0804 FECHNER PUMP & SUPPLY I
I-1435042 250-508-3352 FITTINGS WHITE TURKISH TOWELS 042004 37.13
I-1435433 250-508-3352 FITTINGS CAUTION TAPE 042004 31.57
01-0909 STEER INN, INC.